

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5862 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

M/S BHAGIRATH COACH & METL.FAB.PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,INDORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the appellant.

Notice shall be issued to the appellant to file the
statement of case within a period of 45 days.

List again on 4.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj