

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No. 5862/2008

M/S BHAGIRATH COACH & METL.FAB.PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Anurag, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Puja, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to
withdraw the interlocutory application.

Permission granted.

The interlocutory application is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NIDHI AHUJA

Date: 2016.05.14

15:01:06 IST

Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master