

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5862/2008

M/S. BHAGIRATH COACH AND METAL FABRICATORS  
PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10504-10506/2017 (XVII-A)

(IA No.67619/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.3035/2018-PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 67619/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 3035/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 29-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Debashish Baruka, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the last week of February, 2020, as it is stated that  
the parties are trying to settle the matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER