

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No. 5862 of 2008

M/S. BHAGIRATH COACH AND METAL FABRICATORS
PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR ...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE ...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No. 22585/2020

1. This application has been moved by the appellant for permission to withdraw the appeal, in view of the fact that the appellant has availed of the Sabka Vishwas (Legacy Dispute Resolution) Scheme, 2019 and has paid the amounts due.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and disposed of.
3. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[HIMA KOHLI]

NEW DELHI;
November 30, 2022

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5862/2008

M/S. BHAGIRATH COACH AND METAL FABRICATORS PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,INDORE

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22585/2020 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 30-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR
Mr. Charanya Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Mounica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Mundra, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER